NOTICE OF MEETING OF THE COMMISSIONERS' COURT OF TITUS COUNTY, TEXAS

Kent Cooper, County Judge - 903-573-4070

Jeff Parchman, Pct. 1 – 903-573-3030 Dana Applewhite, Pct. 3 – 903-563-3173 Joe D. Mitchell, Pct. 2 – 903-563-1077 Jimmy Parker, Pct. 4 – 903-573-6202

ED FOR REGORD Notice is hereby given that a Regular Meeting of the Commissioners' Court of Titus County, Texas, will be ED FOR REGORD Notice is hereby given that a Regular Meeting of the Commissioners' Court of Titus County, Texas, will be Vest First Street, Room 205, Mt. Pleasant, Texas 75455, at which time the following subjects will be discussed not A necessarily in the order presented:

NTY CLERK TITUS COEXTION

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

DFPUTY Public Comments and/or Requests for Information on Non-Agenda Items in Accordance with Section 551.042, Texas Open Meetings Act

- 2. Presentation by City of Talco Concerning the Completion of the Repair to the 8 Miles of Road in Talco with Possible Action
- 3. Consider and Possibly Approve Minutes from September 9th, 2024 Regular Meeting of the Commissioners' Court
- 4. Consider and Possibly Approve Minutes from September 23rd, 2024 Special Meeting of the Commissioners' Court
- 5. Consider and Possibly Approve a Fifth Contract Renewal with Appriss, Inc., the Vendor that Provides the Statewide Automated Victim Notice Services (SAVNS) for the Year Beginning September 1, 2024
- 6. Consider and Possibly Approve the 2025 Titus County Resolution for the Indigent Defense Grant Program
- 7. Consider and Possibly Approve Entering into a Service Agreement with Valsoft Corporation, Inc. d/b/a Hyper-Reach Technology for a Mass Emergency Notification System for \$7,500/year to Include all of Titus County up to 32,000 in Population
- 8. Consider and Possibly Accept the Award of Rural Law Enforcement Salary Assistant Program Grant (SB22) for County Attorney in the Amount of \$175k and the Sheriff's Office for \$350k as a Matter of Record
- 9. Consider and Possibly Accept the Award of Rural Law Enforcement Salary Assistant Program Grant (SB22) for District Artorney in the Amount of \$175k as a Matter of Record
- 10. Consider and Possibly Approve the Purchase of a 2024 RAM 3500 Truck from Elliott Auto Group through TIPS Contract #220304 for \$64,965.45 for Sugar Hill Volunteer Fire Department
- 11. Consider and Possibly Approve the Payment of an Indigent Burial for \$950.00
- 12. Consider and Possibly Approve a Resolution of the Titus County Commissioners' Court Authorizing the Commissioner for Precinct 1 to Undertake Repairs to the Parking Lot at Piney Baptist Church, a Voting Box for Precinct 2
- 13. Consider and Possibly Approve to Reestablish the Position of Veteran Service Officer and to Appoint Douglas Pille to Fill the Position

- 14. Consider and Discuss the Subject of Budgeting the Portion of Designated Funds for Road Materials to Each precinct Based on the Road Mileage in Each Precinct with Possible Action
- 15. Consider and Possibly Approve Posting the Speed Limit on CR 1170 at 25 MPH
- 16. Consider and Possibly Approve Holidays for 2025
- 17. Consider and Possibly Approve Commissioners' Court Schedule for 2025
- 18. Approve Oral and Written Reports of County Officials
- 19. Consider and Possibly Accept the Treasurer's Report as a Matter of Record
- 20. Approve Budget Amendments
- 21. Sign Pay Orders and Approve Payments
- 22. Closing Comments by County Judge and Commissioners, if any

ADJOURN

Commissioners' Court of Titus County, Texas

County Judge

I, the undersigned County Clerk, do hereby certify that the above Notice of Meeting of the Commissioners' Court of Titus County, Texas, is a true and correct copy of said Notice, and that I posted a true and correct copy of said Notice on the bulletin board and doors of the Titus County Courthouse and Annex, places readily accessible to the general public at all times, on or before the 11th day of October 2024, and remained so posted for at least 72 hours preceding the scheduled time of said meeting.

County Clerk / Deputy County Clerk

2024 OCT 11 A 10: 32 DUNTY CLERK TITUS CO TX

ILED FOR RECORD

